Oxford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 
80110 (the "Granter"), to the CITY OF CHERRY HILLS VILLAGE, a home rule municipality of 
the State of Colorado, whose legal address is 2450 E. Quincy Ave., Cherry Hills Village CO 
80113 (the "Grantee"). 

For and in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1500.00) and 
other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged by the Granter, the Granter hereby grants, bargains, sells, and conveys to the 
Grantee a Permanent Utility Easement and to construct, reconstruct, install, operate, use,